

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 23-4052

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Planning Department

On agenda: 9/12/2023

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Grant Award Agreements between the County of Nevada, the

City of Grass Valley, the City of Nevada City, and the Truckee Sanitary District for Regional Early Action Planning grant funding to prepare regional infrastructure planning studies (Res. 23-043), increasing the allocation for Nevada City from \$60,000 to \$72,100 and decreasing the allocation for Truckee Sanitary District from \$30,000 to \$17,900 to reflect actual costs, extending the term of the contracts to August 1, 2024 to provide for completion of services, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to adjust encumbrances

in Planning's budget.

Sponsors:

**Indexes:** Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Planning Agency

(Board of Zoning Admin, Subdivisions, etc.) (46), Solid Waste (Landfill – Sanitation Department) (8),

State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 23-476 Amendment No. 1 to Grant Award Agreement with the City of Grass Valley, the City of

Nevada City, and the Truckee Sanitary District Regarding Regional Early Action Planning, 2. Staff Memo - REAP Grant Amendment, 3. 1. Reso REAP Grant Amendment, 4. 1A. Contract - REAP

Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/12/2023 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Grant Award Agreements between the County of Nevada, the City of Grass Valley, the City of Nevada City, and the Truckee Sanitary District for Regional Early Action Planning grant funding to prepare regional infrastructure planning studies (Res. 23-043), increasing the allocation for Nevada City from \$60,000 to \$72,100 and decreasing the allocation for Truckee Sanitary District from \$30,000 to \$17,900 to reflect actual costs, extending the term of the contracts to August 1, 2024 to provide for completion of services, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to adjust encumbrances in Planning's budget.